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Session 
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Added 
Course B

atch-1 

This 
is to certify 
that 
the 

course 

module 
for 
the 

Value-Added 

Course 
for 

Certificate 

Course 
in 

Sport 

Commentary 
as a Profession 

scheduled 

from
 

14/02/2021 
to 

27/05/2021 

com
prising 

of 

30 

Hours 

deliverance 
has 

been 

com
pleted 

by 
the 

resource 

person 
Dr 

Shivendu 

Kumar 

Rai. 

Learning 
Outcomes 

Content 
D

eliverance 

S. No. 

Learners 

would 
be 

able 
to 

understand 
the concept 

of digital 

photography 

Introduction 
to 

digital 

photography 

(5hrs) 

1 

Learners 

w
ould 

be 

able 
to 

learn 

the M
etering 

system
 

on 

DSLR 

M
etering 

on 

DSLR 

(3hrs) 

2 

Learners 

w
ould 

be 

able 
to 

understand 

the 

technical 

concepts 

like 

Shutter, 

ISO and 
Aperture 

Introduction 
to 

shutter 

speed, 

ISO 

and aperture 
(3hrs) 

3 

L
earners 

w
ould 

be 

able 
to

 

know
 

about 

the 

lens 

and 
its 

types. 

Lens 

structure 

and 

types 

(4hrs) 

4 

Learners 

would 

be 

able 
to 

understand 

the 

tools 

and 

techniques 
for 

fashion 

photography 

Tools 

and 

techniques 
for 

fashion 

photography 
(2hrs) 

5 

E-Com
m

erce 

of 

Learners 

w
ould 

be 

able 
to 

understand 

Concept 
Photography 

the 

E- com
m

erce 

Photography 

(3hrs) 

6 

Learners 

would 
be able 
to 

differentiate 

traditional 
and 

candid 

photography 

Difference 

betw
een 

Traditional 

and Candid Learners 

w
ould 

be 

able 

to
 

learn 

about 

Flash 
photography 

Flash 
photography 
(4hrs) 

8 

the 

latest 

m
irrorless 

technology 
of the 

Learners 

would 
be 

able 
to 

Technology 

less (D
ifference 

betw
een 

DSLR 

and 

M
irror 

M
irror 

Latest 

9 

cam
era 

Com
pletion 

Certificate 

A
dvanced 

Certificate 

Course 
in 

Photography 

Faculty 
in the 

Department 
of Journalism

 
&

 

Mass 

Communication 

with 
the 

module 

contents 

as 
under 

Photography 
(3hrs) 

learn 
about 



less 

cam
era 

(3 
hrs) 

All 
the 

above 

contents 
are 

delivered 
to

 
the 

hest 
of my 

knowledpe 
and 

helicf 
and 

rothie 

withheld. Signature 
of Resource 

Person 

Name 
of Resource 

Person: 
Dr Shivendu 

K
unar 

Ra Date: 
2705/2021 

Subm
itted 

to 
the 

H
O

D
: 

Departm
ent 

of Journalisn 
&

 

Mass 

Com
m

unication. 

[IAS 

STU
D
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T'S 

D
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RA
TIO
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We 

would 

like 
to

 

declare 
that 
the 

course 

m
odule 

for 
the 

Value-Added 

Course 
for 

Cetificate 

Course 
in Sport 

Commentary 
as 
a Profession 

scheduled 

frorn 

14/02/2021 
to 
27/05/2021 

com
prising 

30 

Hours 
of 

deliverance 

has 

been 

com
pleted 

by 
the 

resource 

person 
Dr Shivendu 

Name 

S.No. 
Enrollm

entN
o 

Subhradeep 
Guha Pulkit 

Sharm
a 

00117002419 
00217002419 

2 Sak 

Sakshi 
Singhal 

00317002419 

3 

Dhriti 
K

hanna 

00317001719 

4 Niharika 
M

akhija 
Surbhi 
D

w
ivedi 

00417001719 
00517001719 

6 Tea 

Tejaswita 
Upadhyay 

Ishita 

00617001719 

7 00717001719 

8 

Shivam
 

V
erm

a 

00917002419 

9 Kritika 
Sabharwal 

01017002419 

10 Ritik 
Gupta 

01117002419 

Eash 
Trehan 

01217002419 

12 Khushi 
Sondhi 

01317002419 

13 Yash 
Sharm

a 

01417002419 

14 

Sanidhya 
M

alhotra 

Parul 
Arora 

01517002419 

15 01617002419 

16 Aayush 
Pandey 

01717002419 

17 

Rohan 
Basoya 

01817002419 

18 DANL 

Jhanvi 
Kalra 

01617002019 

19 

Sejal 
Pandey 

01717002019 

20 U
m

esh 
Jain 

01817002019 

21 Rajat 
Kumar 
Sharm

a 

01917002019 

22 A
ashita 

Gulati 

02317002419 

23 Surbhit 
Sharm

a 

02417002419 

24 
Kumar 

Rai, 

Faculty 
in 
the 

Department 
of Journalism

 
&

 

M
ass 

Com
m

unication 
o ur 

satisfaction 
and 
is able 
to help 
in 

developing 
our 

professional 

skills 
and 

knowledge. 
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26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 
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35 

36 

37 

38 

39 
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42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

4 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

025170024 19 
02617002419 

02717002419 

02817002419 

02917002419 

030170024 19 

03217002419 

00817001719 

00917001719 

00117001719 

03617002419 

03717002419 

03817002419 

03917002419 

04017002419 

04117002419 

04217002419 

04317002419 

04417002419 

04517002419 

04717002419 

04817002419 
04917002419 

05017002419 

02017002019 

02117002019 

02217002019 
05417002419 

05517002419 

05617002419 
05717002419 

05917002419 

06017002419 

06117002419 

02417002019 

02517002019 

Lakshay Sajwan 
Shrut1 Kandwal 

Manan Talreja 
Prince Kumar 

Vinayak Godra 
Bhanu Valecha 

Sanyam Jain 
Riya Bhasin 
Drishti Sridhar lyer 

Avneet Singh Issar 
Ruchika Rawan 

Vivek Manocha 

Priyam Purang 
Kanishka Garg 
Ishita Sharma 

Anmol Gupta 
Navya Kaamra 
Varun Gupta 
Sahil Jamwal 

Palak Goenka 

Kajal Sharma 
Manya Bahl 
Harshit Sharma 

Bhumika Verma 

Rishi Aggarwal 
Himakshi Khatri 

Piyush Chauhan 
Ritika Mishra 

Laksh Juneja 
Aakansha Choudhary 

Aastha Singh 
Kunal Choudhary 
Vaibhav Sharma 

Abhishek Kumar 

Sagar Jethani 
Jigyasa Sharma 

Shauti 

fRINCE 
Vinay af (Cnons 

Avnt 

Viek 

Anme 

Nayya 

Palak 

(HAnit 

timakh 

A 

Ba 

Aastha 



Sr No. 

1 

2 

4 

TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES 
NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE "A INSTITUTE 

5 

Approved by AICTE, Ministry of Education Govt. of India, Atftiated to G05iP University 
Recognized Under Sec. 2(0) of UGC Aet 1956 

INSTITUTIONAL AREA MADHUBAN CHOWK,ROHINI, DELHI 110085 
Tel:01-11-27555121-24, E-Mail: directortiss0teenin. in, Website: ww tisspg tecnin in 

(Academic Session 2021-22) 
Departnment Of Journalism and Mass Communication 

This is to certify that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certilicate Course in 
Sport Commentary as a Profession scheduled from 14/02/2021 to 27/05/2021 comprising of 
30 Hours deliverance has been completed by the resource person Dr. Gopal Thakur, Faculty 
in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication with the module contents as under 

Value Added Course Completion Certificate 
Advanced Certificate Course in Photography 

Content Deliverance 

Bateh-2 

Introduction to digital photography 
(5hrs) 

Metering on DSLR (3hrs) 

Introduction to shutter speed, ISO and 

aperture (3hrs) 

Lens structure and types (4hrs) 

EGAC 
Acetedited 21001 201 

Tools and techniques for fashion 

photography (2hrs) 

ISO 

E- commerce Photography (3hrs) 

S1001 2014 

Learning Outeomes 

Learners would be able to understand the 

concept of digital photography 

Learners would be able to learn the 

Metering system on DSLR 
Learners would be able to understand 

the technical concepts like Shutter, ISO 
and Aperture 
Learners would be able to know about 
the lens and its types. 

Learners would be able to understand 
the tools and techniques for fashion 
photography 

Photography 

Learners would be able to understand 
the concept of E-Commerce 



7 

Signature of Resource Person 
Name of Resource Person: Dr. Gop hakur 

S.No 

Date: 27/05/2021 

2 

All the above contents are delivered to the best of my knowledge and belicf and nothing is 
withheld. 

5 

6 

10 

Difference between Traditional and 

Candid Photography (3hrs) 

12 

Flash photography (Ahrs) 

Submitted to the HOD: Depart1ment of Journalism & Mass Comnmunication, TIAS 

13 

Mirror less Technology 

(Difference betwecn DSLR and Mirror 

14 

Latest 

We would like to declare that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate 
Course in Sport Commentary as a Profession scheduled from 14/02/2021 to 27/05/2021 
comprising 30 Hours of deliverance has been completed by the resource person Dr. Gopal 
Thakur, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication to our satistaction 
and is able to help in developing our professional skills and knowledge. 

16 

17 

18 

Enrollment no. 

06417002419 
06517002419 

06617002419 
06817002419 

06917002419 
07017002419 

07117002419 
07217002419 
07317002419 

07417002419 

07517002419 

07717002419 

07817002419 

07917002419 

08017002419 

08117002419 

08217002419 

08317002419 

Name 

Medha Joshi 

STUDENT'S DECILARATION 

Sanskriti Arora 
Muskan Kumar 

Akanksha 

Shivam Khera 

Garv Katyal 

Bhavay Gulati 
Manvi Upadhyaya 

Tushar Saini 

Jahanvi Sharma 

Arushi Kaushik 
Tanisha 

Rushali Kaul 

Learners would be able to differentiate 

traditional and candid photography 

Anshul Panthri 

Learners would be able to learn about 

Flash photography 

Tripti Pipil 

Learners would be able to learn about 
the latest mirrorless technology of the 

Nityam Chhabra 

camera 

Aakash Gulati 

Isha Prasad 

tta&Ven 

Aettt 

less canera (3 hrs) 



27 

28 

30 

31 

32 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

S6 

57 

58 

59 

60 

084170024 19 
085170024 19 
086170024 19 

087170024 19 
088170024 19 

089170024 19 

090170024 19 
091170024 19 

092170024 19 

093170024 19 
094170024 19 

095170024 19 

096170024 19 
09717002419 

09817002419 

09917002419 

10017002419 

00121302419 

00221302419 

00321302419 

00421302419 

00521302419 

00621302419 
00721302419 

00921302419 

01021302419 

01121302419 
01221302419 

01321302419 
01421302419 

01521302419 
01621302419 

01721302419 

02717002019 

02817002019 

02917002019 
03017002019 

01617001719 

01717001719 

01817001719 

01917001719 

02117001719 

Varda Garg 
Shristi 

Rashish Pandey 
Geetika Bisht 

Kan1shk Chaudhary 
Daksh Sharma 

Shoaib Rahman 

Rohan Jha 

Prayank Dhawan 
Maitraiya Durgapal 

Shiya Rana 

Khushi Aggarwal 
Kartik Sharma 

Rishabh Munjal 
Shreya Shekhar 

Priya 
Yash Deepak 

Chirag Khanna 
Aastha Jain 

Sheikh Salman 
Disha Chaturvedi 

Naman Sharma 

Kumar Shubham 

Nikhil Singh 
Shrey Kumar Arya 

Muskan Gupta 
Akrti Fartiyal 

Ankur Sahni 

Shivam Chopra 
Swati Tiwari 

Shivam Gupta 
Muskan Suri 

Vipin 
Harsh Rohatgi 
Sarthak Maini 

Rishabh Agrawal 
Avi Sehrawat 

Mohak Ahuja 
Abhay Rustagi 

Tushar Chauhan 

Arihant Jain 

Kajal Nankani 



1 

2 

4 

5 

TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES 

6 

NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE "A" INSTITUTE 
Approved by AlCTE, Ministry of Education Govt of fndia, Affili ated to G0SIP University 

Recognized Under See 2() of vGc Act 1956 
INSTITUTIONAL AREA MADHUBAN CHOWK, ROHINI,DELHI 110O8s 

Tel:0111-22s$<2L-26. E-Mait :dir actortinsOteenia in, website:wrw tinsog tecnis in 

(Academic Session 2021-22) 
Department Of Journalism and Mass (Communication 

Value Added Course Completion Certificate 
Advanced Certificate Course in Photography 

This is to certify that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate Course in 
Sport Commentary as a Profession scheduled from 14/02/2021 to 27/05/2021 comprising of 
30 Hours deliverance has been completed by the resource person Ms. Saheen Bano. Faculty 

in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication with the module contents as under 
Sr No. Content Deliverance Learning Outcomes 

Batch-3 

Introduction to digital photography 
(Shrs) 

Metering on DSLR (3hrs) 

Introduction to shutter speed, ISO and 
aperture (3hrs) 

Lens structure and types (4hrs) 

Tools and techniques for fashion 

photography (2hrs) 

EGAC 

E- commerce Photography (3hrs) 

ISO 
Accredited 2100o1 3018 31001 2015 

Learners would be able to understand the 
concept of digital photography 

Learners would be able to learn the 

Metering system on DSLR 
Learners would be able to understand 

the technical concepts like Shutter, ISO 
and Aperture 
Learners would be able to know about 
the lens and its types. 

Photography 

Learners would be able to understand 

the tools and techniques for fashion 
photography 
Learners would be able to understand 
the concept of E-Commerce 



9 

7 

Signature of Resource Person Sahen gne 
Name of Resource Person: Ms. Saheen Bano 

1 

Date: 27/05/202 1 

S.No. 

All the above contents are delivered to the best of my knowledge and belicf and nothing is 
withheld. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

Submited to the HOD: Department of Journalism & Mass Communication, TIAS 

10 

Difference between Traditional and 

Candid Photography (3hrs) 

\We would like to declare that the course module for the Value-Added Course for Certificate 
Course in Sport Commentary as a Profession scheduled from 14/02/2021 to 27/05/2021 
comprising 30 Hours of deliverance has been completed by the resource person Ms. Saheen 
Bano, Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication to our satisfaction 
and is able to help in developing our professional skills and knowledge. 

11 

Flash photography (4Ahrs) 

12 

Latest Mirror less Technology 

(Difference between DSLR and Mirror 

13 

14 

16 

17 

Enrollment No. 
02721302419 

02821302419 

02921302419 

03021302419 

03121302419 

03221302419 

03321302419 
03421302419 

03521302419 

03621302419 

03721302419 

03821302419 

03921302419 

04021302419 

04121302419 

04221302419 

04321302419 

Yasir Areeb Shahab 

STUDENT'S DECLARATION 

Akansha Jain 
Jatin Verma 

Name Of The Student Signature 

Yogesh Kumar Singh 
Manav Sachdeva 

Sonali Kapoor 
Vanshika Thakur 
Niket Kwatra 

Bhavya Bakshi 
Kadambini Lohani 
Selina 

Learners would be able to differentiate 
traditional and candid photography 

Paurush Grover 

Learners would be able to learn about 
Flash photography 

Simran Sharma 

Learners would be able to learn about 
the latest mirrorless technology of the 

Priyanshi Goyal 

camera 

Dolly Garg 
Tanya Kumari 
Yash Arora 

oneeve 

less camera (3 hrs) 



21 

24 

25 

26 

27 

2 

35 

36 

37 

12 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

5 

50 

52 

53 

54 

55 

57 

S8 

59 

03317002019 

03417002019 

03517002019 

048213024 19 
049213024 1) 
050213024 19 

051213024 19 

05221302419 

053213024 19 
054213024 19 
055213024 19 

056213024 19 

057213024 19 

058213024 19 
059213024 19 
06021302419 

06121302419 

06221302419 

06321302419 

06421302419 

06521302419 

06621302419 

06721302419 

07221302419 

07321302419 

07421302419 

07521302419 

07621302419 

07721302419 

07821302419 

079213024 19 
08021302419 

08121302419 
08221302419 

08321302419 

08421302419 

08521302419 

01716001719 

Harshit Srivastava 

Chirag Saluja 

01816001719 

Tavish Narang 

Tannu harma 
Mitsh Vohra 

Raghav Kundra 

06821302419 

06921302419 Riya Sharma 
07021302419 Krish Sharma 

Vamm Payal 
Ritika Chawla 

Anjali 
Prema Sahnt 

Deepal1 Sinha 
Ajita Agnihotr 
IIritik Joshi 

Esha Singh 
Rohit Mangwana 

Shashwat Gaur 

Mohamned Larof 
Vanshika Sazena 

Prachi 

Muskaan Sethi 

Ankit Shrestha 
Arpit Kumar Thakur 
Aditya Pratab Singh 
Rishabh Bhalla 

Arnab Banerjee 
Prerna Singh 
Himanshi Tuli 

Srishti 

Ujval Dutta Roy 
Mansi Kapri 
Prachi Wason 

Prerna Mehra 

Himanshu Kumar Singh t 
Falguni Bhurani 

Dhairya Batra 
Harish Singh Rautela 
Vidushi Shandilya 

Chandan Kumar 

Radhika Jangid 
Reha Vohra 

Vidsh 

07121302419 Param Khurana 



TECNIA INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE A INSTITUTE Aereved y AICTE, ity of Ehc hon Govt af inga AMated to G6SIP University INSTITUT1ONAL ARE A MADHUSAN CHOWK,ROHINI, DELHI 110085 T1 11 "SS1Zt 4l rtotiasoecis i Wbte www. aso tecnisin 

Department Of Journalism and Mass Communication (Academic Session 2021->2 

Value Added Course Completion Certificate Ad anced Certificate Course in Photography 

Content Deliverance 

Batch-4 

This is to ceti that the course module for the Value- Added Course for Certiticate Course in iwICOmmentar as a Profession seheduled trom 14/02 2021 to 27/03/2021 comprisng of 30 Hou deliveanve has been completed by the resource person Dr Niranjan Kumar Fwuh n the Depurtment ot Journalism & Mass Communication with the module contents 

Introduction to digital photography 
Shrs) 

Metering on DSLR(3hrs) 

Introduction to shutter speed, ISO and 

aperture (3hrs) 

Lens structure and types (4hrs) 

Tools and techniques for fashion 

photography (2hrs) 

ISO FGAC 
Acredited 11001. 2018 S1001 018 

E- commerce Photgraphy (3hrs) 

Dutterence between Traditional and 

Cand1d Pho tography (3hrs) 

Learning Outcomes 

Learners would be able to understard the 
concept of digital photography 

Learners would be able to learn the 
Metering system on DSLR 
Learners would be able to understanc 
the technical concepts like Shutter SO 
and Aperture 
Learners would be able to know about 
the lens and its types. 

Learners would be able to understanc 
the tools and techniques for fashicn 
photography 
Learners would be able to uncerstan 
the concept of E-Commere 

Learners would be able to dierentate 
traditional and candid photograph 

Photography 



withheld 

Flash photography (4hrs) 

Latest Mirror less 

Signature of Resource Person 

Sr No. 

(Difference hetween DSLR and Mirror 

less canmera (3 hrS) 

All the above contents are delivered to the best of my knowledge and beliel and nothinu Ix 

Name of Resource Person: Dr. Niranjan Kumar. 
Date: 2705/2021 

2 

4 

5 

Submitted to the HOD: Department of Journalism & Mass Communication, [IAS 

Technology 

IWe would like to declare that the course module for the Value-Added Course for (ertiticate 
Course in Sport Commentary as a Profession scheduled from 14/02/202 l to 27/05/2021 
comprising 30 Hours of deliverance has been completed by the resource person Dr Niranjan 
Kumar.. Faculty in the Department of Journalism & Mass Communication to our satisiaction 

and is able to help in developing our professional skills and knowledge. 

Enrol. No. 

08821302419 

08921302419 

09021302419 

03817002019 

03917002019 

Learners would be able to learn about 
Flash photography 

Name 

Learners would be able to learn about 
the latest mirrorless technology of the 

STUDENT'S DECLARATION 

Juhi 

Camera 

Shubhankar 
Bhattacharya 

Deepanshi Jain 

Anirudh Khandelwal 

Syed Ayaan Mahmood 

Signature 
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